## RESOLUTION NO. 142

A RESOLUTION OPPOSING WASHINGTON COUNTY'S PROPOSED COST RECOVERY PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, Washington County has proposed to the Board of County Commissioners that a cost recovery program be implemented to recover costs of property appraisal, assessment and tax collection services for all of the taxing entities in the County of Washington; and

WHEREAS, the Council has discussed the matter and wishes to go on record as opposing the proposed cost recovery program; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF SHERWOOD, OREGON:

Section 1. The Council declares its opposition to the proposed Cost Recovery Program for Washington County, Oregon, as Washington County has failed to provide any justification for the program and does not provide figures to accurately reflect what the cost imposition of collecting Sherwood's taxes are.

Section 2. The City Recorder is directed to forward a certified copy of this Resolution to the Board of County Commissioners of Washington County, Oregon, and to the Department of Revenue & Taxation of Washington County, Oregon.

Adopted and passed by the Council this 12th day of May, 1976. Approved by the Mayor this 12th day of May, 1976.

APPROVED:

JACK O. HARPER, Mayor

ATTEST:

POLLY Blankenbaker, Recorder